This document is being rerecorded to correct the tilling order of the perges

STATE OF ALABAMA )

COUNTY OF SHELBY

20191025000394070 10/25/2019 04:04:33 PM DEEDS 1/8

20210420000195870 1 (9 \$47 00

20210420000195870 1/9 \$47.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 04/20/2021 09:04:27 AM FILED/CERT

# WARRANTY DEED

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS; that, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration to the undersigned Grantor, in hand paid by the Grantee, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, DONNELL NORRIS, an unmarried individual (as "Grantor"), does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto QUIKTRIP CORPORATION, an Oklahoma corporation (herein referred to as "Grantee"), its successors and assigns, the following-described real estate situated in the County of Shelby and the State of Alabama, to wit:

# See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference ("Property").

TOGETHER WITH all and singular the rights, tenements, hereditaments, members, privileges and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

This conveyance is made subject to those matters set forth on Exhibit "B" attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference ("Specific Exceptions").

For ad valorem tax purposes only, the mailing address of Grantee is P.O. Box 3475, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74101, Attn: Tax Department.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the Property, together with all improvements, easements and appurtenances thereunto pertaining, to the said Grantee, its successors and assigns FOREVER.

And the said Grantor does for himself, his heirs and assigns, covenant with the said Grantee, its successors and assigns, that, except as hereinabove provided, he is lawfully seized in fee simple of the Property conveyed hereby; that the Property is free from all encumbrances, except as hereinabove provided; that he has a good right to sell and convey the same to the said Grantee, its successors and assigns; and the Grantor will warrant and defend the same to the said Grantee, its successors and assigns, forever against the lawful claims of all persons, except as herein provided.

[EXECUTION ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

I certify this to be a true and correct copy of Probate Judge Probate Judge Shelby County

# pages 8

Initial MB

# 20191025000394070 10/25/2019 04:04:33 PM DEEDS 2/8

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused day of October, 2019.	sed this instrument to be executed on this							
	GRANTOR:							
	By: Donnell Norris							
STATE OF ALAGAMA ) COUNTY OF JEFFERSON (1100)	20210420000195870 2/9 \$47.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 04/20/2021 09:04:27 AM FILED/CERT							
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County in said State, hereby certify that Donnell Norris, is signed to the foregoing instrument and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the instrument, he executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.								
Given under my hand this the <u>75</u> day of	Oct-50, 2019.							
(SEAL)								
	My commission expires:							
	I certify this to be a true and							
This instrument prepared by: J. Ladd Davis, Esq. Rushton, Stakely, Johnston & Garrett, P.A. 2100B SouthBridge Parkway, Suite 240 Birmingham, Alabama 35209 (205) 484-0841 RSJ&G File No. 10296-0001	correct copy Probate Judge  Date 4/20/2021 Shelby County  # pages 8  Initial 1998							

NOTE: THE PREPARER OF THIS INSTRUMENT HAS SERVED AS A SCRIVENER ONLY AND HAS NOT EXAMINED TITLE WITH RESPECT TO THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED HEREIN AND DOES NOT HEREBY GIVE AN OPINION WITH RESPECT THERETO.

20210420000195870 3/9 \$47.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 04/20/2021 09:04:27 AM FILED/CERT

TRACT 3:

20191025000394070

10/25/2012 14 194 193 PMDED State and

Exhibit "A"

correct copy Que Sind

("Property")

ate4/2012/21 Shelby County

nitial MB

A parcel of land situated in the Southwest 1/4 of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 4, Township 22 South, Range 2 West, Shelby County, Alabama, said parcel being more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at a found 1/2 inch rebar lying on the Northerly end of the mitered intersection of the Westerly Right of Way of Highway 31 (having a Variable Right of Way) and the Northerly Right of Way of Anglewood Lane (having a Prescriptive Right of Way); thence run along the Northerly Right of Way of Anglewood Lane South 61 degrees 05 minutes 10 seconds West for a distance of 55.64 feet to a found 1/2 inch rebar, said rebar also lying on a curve to the left, said curve having a radius of 247.78 feet, a central angle of 02 degrees 55 minutes 06 seconds, a chord bearing of North 77 degrees 47 minutes 46 seconds West, and a chord distance of 12.62 feet; thence run along the arc of said curve and said Right of Way for a distance of 12.62 feet to a point, said point also lying on a curve to the left, said curve having a radius of 589.37 feet, a central angle of 04 degrees 39 minutes 43 seconds, a chord bearing of North 76 degrees 30 minutes 19 seconds West, and a chord distance of 47.94 feet; thence run along the arc of said curve and said Right of Way for a distance of 47.95 feet to a point, said point lying on a curve to the left, said curve having a radius of 589.37 feet, a central angle of 00 degrees 46 minutes 57 seconds, a chord bearing of North 79 degrees 13 minutes 39 seconds West, and a chord distance of 8.05 feet; thence run along the arc of said curve and said Right of Way for a distance of 8.05 feet to a point, said point being the POINT OF BEGINNING, said point also lying on a curve to the left, said curve having a radius of 589.37 feet, a central angle of 04 degrees 10 minutes 23 seconds, a chord bearing of North 81 degrees 42 minutes 18 seconds West, and a chord distance of 42.92 feet; thence run along the arc of said curve and said Right of Way for a distance of 42.92 feet to a point, said point also lying on a curve to the left, said curve having a radius of 328.88 feet, a central angle of 18 degrees 05 minutes 29 seconds, a chord bearing of South 88 degrees 24 minutes 51 seconds West, and a chord distance of 103.42 feet; thence run along the arc of said curve and said Right of Way for a distance of 103.85 feet to a point, said point lying on a curve to the right, said curve having a radius of 877.28 feet, a central angle of 02 degrees 08 minutes 45 seconds, a chord bearing of South 82 degrees 16 minutes 06 seconds West, and a chord distance of 32.85 feet; thence run along the arc of said curve and said Right of Way for a distance of 32.86 feet to a point, said point lying on a curve to the right, said curve having a radius of 877.28 feet, a central angle of 04 degrees 20 minutes 38 seconds, a chord bearing of South 85 degrees 30 minutes 48 seconds West, and a chord distance of 66.49 feet; thence run along the arc of said curve and said Right of Way for a distance of 66.51 feet to a point, said point lying on a curve to the right, said curve having a radius of 189.39 feet, a central angle of 15 degrees 34 minutes 42 seconds, a chord bearing of North 83 degrees 53 minutes 32 seconds West, and a chord distance of 51.34 feet; thence run along the arc of said curve and said Right of Way for a distance of 51.50 feet to a point, said point lying on a curve to the right, said curve having a radius of 189.39 feet, a central angle of 14 degrees 13 minutes 01 seconds, a chord bearing of North 68 degrees 59 minutes 41 seconds West, and a chord distance of 46.87 feet;

#### 20191025000394070 10/25/2019 04:04:33 PM DEEDS 8/8

thence run along the arc of said curve and said Right of Way for a distance of 46.99 feet to a point; thence leaving the Northerly Right of Way of Anglewood Lane run North 00 degrees 37 minutes 37 seconds West for a distance of 124.60 feet to a found 1 inch crimp top pipe; thence run South 87 degrees 23 minutes 37 seconds East for a distance of 351.79 feet to a found 1 inch crimp top pipe; thence run South 04 degrees 51 minutes 05 seconds West for a distance of 125.02 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING.

#### TRACT 3A:

20210420000195870 4/9 \$47.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 04/20/2021 09:04:27 AM FILED/CERT

A parcel of land situated in the Southwest 1/4 of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 4, Township 22 South, Range 2 West, Shelby County, Alabama, said parcel being more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at a found 1/2 inch rebar lying on the Northerly end of the mitered intersection of the Westerly Right of Way of Highway 31 (having a Variable Right of Way) and the Northerly Right of Way of Anglewood Lane (having a Prescriptive Right of Way); thence run along the Northerly Right of Way of Anglewood Lane South 61 degrees 05 minutes 10 seconds West for a distance of 55.64 feet to a found 1/2 inch rebar, said rebar also lying on a curve to the left, said curve having a radius of 247.78 feet, a central angle of 02 degrees 55 minutes 06 seconds, a chord bearing of North 77 degrees 47 minutes 46 seconds West, and a chord distance of 12.62 feet; thence run along the arc of said curve and said Right of Way for a distance of 12.62 feet to a point, said point also lying on a curve to the left, said curve having a radius of 589.37 feet, a central angle of 04 degrees 39 minutes 43 seconds, a chord bearing of North 76 degrees 30 minutes 19 seconds West, and a chord distance of 47.94 feet; thence run along the arc of said curve and said Right of Way for a distance of 47.95 feet to a point, said point lying on a curve to the left, said curve having a radius of 589.37 feet, a central angle of 00 degrees 46 minutes 57 seconds, a chord bearing of North 79 degrees 13 minutes 39 seconds. West, and a chord distance of 8.05 feet; thence run along the arc of said curve and said Right of Way for a distance of 8.05 feet to a point, said point also lying on a curve to the left, said curve having a radius of 589.37 feet, a central angle of 04 degrees 10 minutes 23 seconds, a chord bearing of North 81 degrees 42 minutes 18 seconds West, and a chord distance of 42.92 feet; thence run along the arc of said curve and said Right of Way for a distance of 42.92 feet to a point, said point also lying on a curve to the left, said curve having a radius of 328.88 feet, a central angle of 18 degrees 05 minutes 29 seconds, a chord bearing of South 88 degrees 24 minutes 51 seconds West, and a chord distance of 103.42 feet; thence run along the arc of said curve and said Right of Way for a distance of 103,85 feet to a point, said point lying on a curve to the right, said curve having a radius of 877.28 feet, a central angle of 02 degrees 08 minutes 45 seconds, a chord bearing of South 82 degrees 16 minutes 06 seconds West, and a chord distance of 32.85 feet; thence run along the arc of said curve and said Right of Way for a distance of 32.86 feet to a point, said point lying on a curve to the right, said curve having a radius of 877.28 feet, a central angle of 04 degrees 20 minutes 38 seconds, a chord bearing of South 85 degrees 30 minutes 48 seconds West, and a chord distance of 66.49 feet; thence run along the arc of said curve and said Right of Way for a distance of 66.51 feet to a point, said point lying on a curve to the right, said curve having a radius of 189.39 feet, a central angle of 15 degrees 34 minutes 42 seconds, a chord bearing of North 83 degrees 53 minutes 32 seconds West, and a chord distance of 51.34 feet; thence run along the arc of said curve and said Right of Way for a distance of 51.50 feet to a



Filed and Recorded
Official Public Records
Judge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County
Clerk
Shelby County, AL.
10/25/2019 04:04:33 PM
S220.00 CHERRY
20191025000394070

- 5. Burl

I certify this to be a true and correct copy Oceans Shelby County

# pages 8

### 20191025000394070 10/25/2019 04:04:33 PM DEEDS 4/8

point, said point lying on a curve to the right, said curve having a radius of 189.39 feet, a central angle of 14 degrees 13 minutes 01 seconds, a chord bearing of North 68 degrees 59 minutes 41 seconds West, and a chord distance of 46.87 feet; thence run along the arc of said curve and said Right of Way for a distance of 46.99 feet to a point, said point being the POINT OF BEGINNING, said point also lying on a curve to the right, said curve having a radius of 354.99 feet, a central angle of 12 degrees 47 minutes 11 seconds, a chord bearing of North 54 degrees 52 minutes 18 seconds West, and a chord distance of 79.06 feet; thence run along the arc of said curve and said Right of Way for a distance of 79.22 feet to a point; thence leaving the Northerly Right of Way of Anglewood Lane run North 00 degrees 21 minutes 03 seconds West for a distance of 82.01 feet to a point; thence run South 87 degrees 23 minutes 37 seconds East for a distance of 124.60 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING.

### LESS AND EXCEPT:

TRACT 5:

20210420000195870 5/9 \$47.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL

04/20/2021 09:04:27 AM FILED/CERT

A parcel of land situated in the NW 1/4 of the NE 1/4 of Section 9, Township 22 South, Range 2 West, Shelby County, Alabama, said parcel being more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at a found 1/2 inch rebar lying on the Northerly end of the mitered intersection of the Westerly Right of Way of Highway 31 (having a Variable Right of Way) and the Northerly, Right of Way of Anglewood Lane (having a Prescriptive Right of Way); thence run along the Northerly Right of Way of Anglewood Lane South 61 degrees 05 minutes 10 seconds West for a distance of 55.64 feet to a found 1/2 inch rebar, said rebar also lying on a curve to the left, said curve having a radius of 247.78 feet, a central angle of 02 degrees 55 minutes 06 seconds, a chord bearing of North 77 degrees 47 minutes 46 seconds West, and a chord distance of 12.62 feet; thence run along the arc of said curve and said Right of Way for a distance of 12.62 feet to a point, said point also lying on a curve to the left, said curve having a radius of 589.37 feet, a central angle of 04 degrees 39 minutes 43 seconds, a chord bearing of North 76 degrees 30 minutes 19 seconds West, and a chord distance of 47.94 feet; thence run along the arc of said curve and said Right of Way for a distance of 47.95 feet to a point, said point lying on a curve to the left, said curve having a radius of 589.37 feet, a central angle of 00 degrees 46 minutes 57 seconds, a chord bearing of North 79 degrees 13 minutes 39 seconds West, and a chord distance of 8.05 feet; thence run along the arc of said curve and said Right of Way for a distance of 8.05 feet to a point, said point also lying on a curve to the left, said curve having a radius of 589.37 feet, a central angle of 04 degrees 10 minutes 23 seconds, a chord bearing of North 81 degrees 42 minutes 18 seconds West, and a chord distance of 42.92 feet; thence run along the arc of said curve and said Right of Way for a distance of 42.92 feet to a point, said point also lying on a curve to the left, said curve having a radius of 328.88 feet, a central angle of 18 degrees 05 minutes 29 seconds, a chord bearing of South 88 degrees 24 minutes 51 seconds West, and a chord distance of 103.42 feet; thence run along the arc of said curve and said Right of Way for a distance of 103.85 feet to a point, said point lying on a curve to the right, said curve having a radius of 877.28 feet, a central angle of 02 degrees 08 minutes 45 seconds, a chord bearing of South 82 degrees 16 minutes 06 seconds West, and a chord distance of 32.85 feet; thence run along the arc of said curve and said Right of Way for a distance of 32.86 feet to a point, said

I certify this to be a true and correct copy one Single Probate Judge Probate Judge Shelby County # pages 8

5

#### 20191025000394070 10/25/2019 04:04:33 PM DEEDS 5/8

point being the POINT OF BEGINNING, said point also lying on a curve to the right, said curve having a radius of 877.28 feet, a central angle of 04 degrees 20 minutes 38 seconds, a chord bearing of South 85 degrees 30 minutes 48 seconds West, and a chord distance of 66.49 feet; thence run along the arc of said curve and said Right of Way for a distance of 66.51 feet to a point, said point lying on a curve to the right, said curve having a radius of 189.39 feet, a central angle of 15 degrees 34 minutes 42 seconds, a chord bearing of North 83 degrees 53 minutes 32 seconds West, and a chord distance of 51.34 feet; thence run along the arc of said curve and said Right of Way for a distance of 51.50 feet to a point; thence leaving the Northerly Right of Way of Anglewood Lane run South 89 degrees 52 minutes 22 seconds East for a distance of 117.34 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING.

> Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 04/20/2021 09:04:27 AM FILED/CERT

· 在最后,这是是这个数据的特别,我们就

自然的 医克斯特氏 1.1.2 \$P\$ 1.1.2 数元,但为有关的有关的扩展的对象。例识别(continue to take of the continue to America of South 85 di arces 30 impulies 48 in miles 50 th arc them enabling the area could carve and said Problem's and more, address Bissesses mer to the applicable actions and a of 12 disercio, it is not as the acomplex of will summer to Lower Wise and a course bream coldinated and said ourse and Right of William Advisor in 51,30 footstalled in him. I in Linder of the continue that the state of the section is 连天子主义(1986) "你就是TOO (1986) "不是自己的人员是TOO"。

South of the light, while dates entry seconds, a chord solid on whice of 66,49 lect telegram of 66 St. Land 一点特性 化二氯铁氯铁铁矿 净效应的 Ar 83 of threes 53 infinite 32 Phase Phoriv Kinhu of Year and the collision with the

## 20191025000394070 10/25/2019 04:04:33 PM DEEDS 6/8 Exhibit "B"

# ("Specific Exceptions")

1.	Taxes and assessments	for the ye	ear 2020 and subseq	uent years, not	yet due and	payable.
----	-----------------------	------------	---------------------	-----------------	-------------	----------

- 2. Transmission Line Permits to Alabama Power Company as set out in instrument(s) recorded in Deed Book 103, Page 161; Deed Book 103, Page 162; Deed Book 103, Page 163, and Deed Book 121, Page 348.
- Right of Way and release of damages to State of Alabama as recorded in Deed Book 198, Page 44.
- Right of way granted to Alabama Power Company as set out in instrument(s) recorded in Instrument # 20160115000016480.
- 5. The following matters shown on Survey of David L. Anderson, dated October 30, 2018, last revised September 23, 2019:

a) Overhead power lines:

Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL

recorded in Devel Book 103. Page 161; Deca Book 103, cope 162. Decd Book 103, Page 163, and Decd Book 123, Page 163, and telephone box;

3 Right of Way and release of thingres to the of Ah. even as reconned in Deed Book 199

I certify this to be a true and correct copy age 5. 3

## Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, Section 40-22-1

	Grantor's Name Donnell Norris		Grantee's Name Quiktrip Corporation					
	Mailing Address			Address P.O. Box 3475				
		Calera, Alabama 35040		Tulsa, Oklahoma 74101				
F				Attn: Tax Department				
	Property Address	44 Anglewood Lane	Date of Sale	<del></del>				
		Calera, Alabama 35040	Total Purchase Price	\$ \$ 177,000.00				
			or					
		PID No.: 28-2-04-0-001-030.000	Actual Value	\$				
01	91025000394070	10/25/2019 04:04:33 PM D	DEEDS 7/8 or Assessor's Market Value	\$				
•	•	e or actual value claimed on th						
	evidence: (check c	ne) (Recordation of docume	ntary evidence is not requi	red)				
:	∐Bill of Sale	Queumon must be filed in secord	Appraisal  ao	175, Suction 40-72-4				
	Sales Contrac	X Donaeli Nocco		- unktrip Corporation				
,	ি পি Closing State	ment III   44 Anglewood Lone	THE REPORT OF STREET	and the second of the second o				
:	If the convevance	document presented for recor	•	equired information referenced				
	•	this form is not required.		To The Oct Was				
,	<del></del>							
!	Grantor's name ar to property and the	nd mailing address - provide the eir current mailing address.	nstructions le name of the person or p	ersons conveying interest				
		nd mailing address - provide th	·	ersons to whom interest				
• •	to property is being	g conveyed. Salada 33 Para 13	Maria 16 Main Main					
1	Property address - the physical address of the property being conveyed, if available.							
	٠	Date of Sale - the date on which interest to the property was conveyed.						
	Total purchase price - the total amount paid for the purchase of the property, both real and personal, being conveyed by the instrument offered for record.							
ſ	conveyed by the in	e property is not being sold, the instrument offered for record. The or the assessor's current mai	This may be evidenced by a	y, both real and personal, being an appraisal conducted by a				
<b>!</b>	If no proof is provided and the value must be determined, the current estimate of fair market value, excluding current use valuation, of the property as determined by the local official charged with the responsibility of valuing property for property tax purposes will be used and the taxpayer will be penalized pursuant to Code of Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1 (h).							
•	l attest, to the bes accurate. I further	t of my knowledge and belief understand that any false stacated in Code of Alabama 197	that the information contain tements claimed on this for	ned in this document is true and rm may result in the imposition				
	Unattested		Sign					
	Ullalicalcu	Lerified by)		tee/Owner/Agent) circle one				
	20210420000195870 8	Pr	int Form	Form RT-1				

Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL

04/20/2021 09:04:27 AM FILED/CERT



Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 04/20/2021 09:04:27 AM FILED/CERT

I certify this to be a true and correct copy Probate Judge Probate Judge Date #202021 Shelby County # pages 8